2896), Commander (Item No. 2723), Detective (UC) (Item No. 9977), 

Detective (UC) (Item No. 9978), or Detective (UC) (Item No. 9980) shall be entitled to 

annual lump-sum payments as follows:  

. . . 

7. Effective December 1, 2018 through December 15, 20242027, one 

thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($1,750.00) payable annually between 

December 1 and 15, provided such person was employed in one of the aforementioned 

positions on November 1 of that same calendar year.  

. . . 

C. Any person employed in the position of Division Chief, Sheriff (UC) (Item

[...]

9968), Assistant Sheriff (UC) (Item No. 9969), Undersheriff (UC) (Item No. 9970), or 

Detective (UC) (Item No. 9979), shall be entitled to annual lump-sum payments as 

follows:  

. . .

6. Effective December 1, 2018 through December 15, 20242027, 

eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($875.00) payable annually between December 1 

and 15, provided such person was employed in one of the aforementioned positions on 

November 1 of that same calendar year.  

SECTION 2. Section 5.72.060 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

5.72.060 Uniforms—Forester and Fire Warden Employees.

[...]

performance is "Competent" or better or, in the case of persons paid in accordance with 

the provisions of Title 6, Chapter 6.08, Part 3 of this Code, "Met Expectations" or better:  

. . . 

6. Effective December 1, 2018 through December 15, 20242027, one 

thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($1,750.00) payable annually between 

December 1 and 15, provided such person was employed in one of the aforementioned 

positions on November 1 of that same calendar year.  

B. In addition to all other compensation provided for in this Code, any safety 

fire-fighting employee employed as a Chief, Air Operations, Fire Services (Item

[...]

provided such person's performance is "Csompetent" or better or, in the case of 

persons paid in accordance with the provisions of Title 6, Chapter 6.08, Part 3 of this 

Code, "Met Expectations" or better:  

. . . 

6. Effective December 1, 2018 through December 15, 20242027, 

eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($875.00) payable annually between December 1 

and 15, provided such person was employed in one of the aforementioned positions on 

November 1 of that same calendar year.  

. . . 

SECTION 3. Section 5.72.080 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

5.72.080 Uniforms—Lifeguards.